

## ALTERATION OF THE TENDER CONDITIONS

Name of the Contracting Authority	Fyzikální ústav AV ČR, v. v. i. (Institute of Physics of the CAS)
Seat	Na Slovance 1999/2, 182 21 Praha 8, Czech Republic
Identification No.	68378271
Public contract name	Sensitive CCD camera with spectrograph
Type of procurement procedure	Small-scale public contract for supplies

The Contracting Authority changes the wording of the first sentence in Section 14.1 of the Draft contract. The new wording is as follows:

14.1 The Seller shall provide warranty for the quality of the Equipment for a period of **12 months**.

The Contracting Authority publishes an updated version of the Draft contract (Annex\_2\_Draft\_Contract\_UPDATED.docx). Bidders are required to submit this updated Draft contract as a part of their bids.

The Contracting Authority therefore also extends the deadline for submission of bids. Section 3. of the Invitation to submit bids is now valid as follows:

"The deadline for submission of bids is March 2, 2020 at 11:00 a.m."

The deadline for submission of bids expires on March 2, 2020 by 11:00 a.m.